

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is between MissionEd and Placement Cell, Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur and has been signed on June 15, 2021.

Scope of MOU:

- 1. The purpose of this MOU is to reach an understanding between MissionEd and Placement Cell, Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur from June 15, 2021 to June 15, 2022.
- 2. Each party shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to determine how it fulfills its obligations here under.

Deliverables by MissionEd:

- MissionEd will conduct internship drives in Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur within the stipulated time frame. MissionEd will also conduct events beneficial for the career of the college students like seminars, hackathons and so on for the benefit of students of Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur.
- 2. MissionEd will have the right to display the name of Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur on its website as a College partner.

Deliverables by Placement Cell , Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur:

Placement Cell, Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur will ensure that there is optimum participation from students of Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur for all the events that MissionEd will conduct for their benefit. All these events would be absolutely free.

Confidentiality:

Any information, whether written, oral or in any other form, furnished here under by one party to the other or its employees, representatives or agents shall be considered confidential by the receiving party, which shall take all necessary precautions to keep the confidential information.

Either party may disclose the general terms of this Agreement(but not the commercials or the specific details therein) for publicity subject to the condition that the Party so wishing to disclose gets the content to be published, publicized or disclosed to be approved by the other Party.

Prithmi Sirle

Prithwi Sinha CEO, MissionEd

Head, Training and Placement Cell Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
